OF PUBLICATION

September 20, 2024

City of Cambridge, Ontario

Thompson Park Boardwalk, City of Cambridge

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Replacement of settled existing timber bridge supporting piles, jacking up settled timber framing, replacement of partial deteriorated deck boards and installation of missing pile cap connectors.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 17, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 17, 2024

Name of owner: City of Cambridge

Address for service: 1310 Bishop St. N, Cambridge, ON N1R 6V5

Name of contractor: RVM Trucking Inc.

Address for service: PO Box 1120, Norwich, Ontario NOJ 1P0

Name of payment certi er: Moon-Matz Ltd. Consulting Eng's

Address: 2902 South Sheridan Way, Suite 300, Oakville, ON L6J 7L6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Cambridge City Hall, 50 Dickson St, Cambridge, ON N1R 8S1

Publication date: September 20, 2024

Form ID: F9-97648

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97648</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice